

---

**BID # 0052-15**

---

**FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF GROUNDS AND TURF EQUIPMENT**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

8	Central Jersey Equipment, LLC; 670 Route 40, Elmer, NJ 08318 Finch Services, Inc.; 1127 Littlestown Pike, Westminster, MD 21157 Harter Equipment, Inc.; 615 State Rt. 33, Millstone Twp., NJ 08535 KLBL, Inc., dba Vic Gerard Golf Cars; 281 Squankum Rd., Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Smith Tractor & Equipment, Inc.; 115 Route 31 South, Washington, NJ 07882 Storr Tractor Company; 3191 Route 22, Branchburg, NJ 08876 W.H. Potter & Son, Inc.; 470 Red Hill Rd., Middletown, NJ 07748 Wilfred MacDonald, Inc.; 19 Central Blvd., S. Hackensack, NJ 07606
---	--

	HARTER EQUIPMENT	MACDONALD, WLFRE	POTTER & SON, WH	STORR TRACTOR COM	FINCH SERVICES IN
001	33350.00			32988.00	
002	5000.00			2000.00	
003				41855.00	
004				41998.00	
005				35485.00	
006					12500.00
007				25785.00	
008				64318.00	
009				21031.00	
010	18858.00				
011	8977.00			128636.00	
012				21031.00	
013	9514.00				
014				26770.00	
015				31531.50	
016				67609.00	
017				34751.00	
018			1497.12	1553.00	
019					
020				26523.00	
021	19375.00				
022				27152.00	
023		14497.00			
024		2192.00		1945.00	
025	1495.00				
026		18658.00			
027				7133.00	

KLBL INC.	HARTER EQUIPMENT	MACDONALD, WLFRE	POTTER & SON, WH	STORR TRACTOR COM	FINCH SERVICES IN
-----------	------------------	------------------	------------------	-------------------	-------------------

028	37349.00	6266.00	6266.00		
TOTALS	49220.00	60271.00	1497.12	709302.50	75000.00

GROUP# 2	CENTRAL JERSEY EQ				
SM TH TRACTOR & E					
001 32206.82	32206.82				
002 7000.00	7000.00				
003					
004					
005					
006					
007					
008					
009					
010					
011					
012	10793.00	10793.00			
013					
014					
015					
016					
017					
018					
019					
020					
021					
022					
023 6427.83	6427.83				

SM TH TRACTOR & E CENTRAL JERSEY EQ

GROUP# 2				
024				
025	3684.06	3684.06		
026				
027				
028				

TOTALS 35318.71 10793.00



PRICE AMOUNT %

001 1 EA MOWER I - TOW BEHIND FLEX-WING ROTARY

13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	33350.00	33,350.00
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	32988.00	32,988.00
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC	32206.82	32,206.82
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID

----- LOW BID SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC

002 1 EA OPTIONAL TRADE-IN MOWER I

13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	2000.00	2,000.00
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC	7000.00	7,000.00
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID

----- LOW BID SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC

003 1 EA MOWER II - GREENS (GAS) WITH GROOMER ATTACHMENT

13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	41855.00	41,855.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID		
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUI PMENT INC		NO BID		
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUI PMENT		NO BID		LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY
-----					
004	2 EA MOWER III - RIDING ( GAS) 2WD HYBRID GREENSMOWER				
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID		
15590	HARTER EQUI PMENT CO., INC.		NO BID		
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID		
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID		
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	41998.00	83,996.00		
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID		
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUI PMENT INC		NO BID		
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUI PMENT		NO BID		LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY
-----					
005	2 EA MOWER IV - GREENS ( GAS)				
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID		
15590	HARTER EQUI PMENT CO., INC.		NO BID		
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID		
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID		
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	35485.00	70,970.00		
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID		
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUI PMENT INC		NO BID		
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUI PMENT		NO BID		LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY
-----					
006	6 EA MOWER V - GREENS WALK				
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID		

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.			NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.			NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.			NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY			NO BID	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC	12500.00	75,000.00		
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC			NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT			NO BID	
----- LOW BID FINCH SERVICES INC					
007	1 EA MOWER RIDING VI (DIESEL)				
13880	KLBL INC.			NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.			NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.			NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.			NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	25785.00	25,785.00		
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC			NO BID	
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC			NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT			NO BID	
----- LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY					
008	2 EA MOWER VI - FAIRWAY (DIESEL)				
13880	KLBL INC.			NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.			NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.			NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.			NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	64318.00	128,636.00		
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC			NO BID	
54455	SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC			NO BID	



PRICE AMOUNT %

28310 POTTER & SON, W.H. NO BID  
 33540 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY NO BID  
 53447 FINCH SERVICES INC NO BID  
 54455 SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC NO BID  
 57059 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT NO BID  
 ----- LOW BID KLBL INC.

012 1 EA UTILITY VEHICLE III - 4 X 4 (GASOLINE)

13880 KLBL INC. NO BID  
 15590 HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC. NO BID  
 20760 MACDONALD, WLFRED INC. NO BID  
 28310 POTTER & SON, W.H. NO BID  
 33540 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY NO BID  
 53447 FINCH SERVICES INC NO BID  
 54455 SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC NO BID  
 57059 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT 10793.00 10,793.00  
 ----- LOW BID CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT

013 1 EA UTILITY VEHICLE IV (ELECTRIC)

13880 KLBL INC. 9514.00 9,514.00  
 15590 HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC. NO BID  
 20760 MACDONALD, WLFRED INC. NO BID  
 28310 POTTER & SON, W.H. NO BID  
 33540 STORR TRACTOR COMPANY NO BID  
 53447 FINCH SERVICES INC NO BID  
 54455 SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC NO BID  
 57059 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT NO BID  
 ----- LOW BID KLBL INC.

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%
014	2 EA	UTILITY VEHICLE V (DIESEL)			
13880		KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590		HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760		MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310		POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540		STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	26770.00	53,540.00	
53447		FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455		SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059		CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	
----- LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY					
015	1 EA	UTILITY VEHICLE VI (DIESEL) WITH MOUNTED SPREADER			
13880		KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590		HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760		MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310		POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540		STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	31531.50	31,531.50	
53447		FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455		SM TH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059		CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	
----- LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY					
016	1 EA	SPRAYER I (300 GALLON)			
13880		KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590		HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760		MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310		POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540		STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	67609.00	67,609.00	



		PRICE	AMOUNT	%
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, WH.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	
----- LOW BID				
020	1 EA BUNKER MAINTENANCE MACHINE			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, WH.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	26523.00	26,523.00	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	
----- LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY				
021	1 EA BACKHOE ATTACHMENT FOR A KUBOTA M69 TRACTOR			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	19375.00	19,375.00	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, WH.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	



PRICE AMOUNT %

28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	1945.00	1,945.00	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	

----- LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY

025	1 EA BOX SCRAPER			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	1495.00	1,495.00	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC	3684.06	3,684.06	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	

----- LOW BID HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

026	2 EA GREENS ROLLER (GAS)			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.	18658.00	37,316.00	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	

----- LOW BID MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%
027	1 EA BLOWER (DEBRIS) TRAILER MOUNTED			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.		NO BID	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	7133.00	7,133.00	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	
----- LOW BID STORR TRACTOR COMPANY				
028	1 EA CORE HARVESTER			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID	
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID	
20760	MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.	6266.00	6,266.00	
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	
53447	FINCH SERVICES INC		NO BID	
54455	SMITH TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC		NO BID	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	
----- LOW BID MACDONALD, WLFRED INC.				